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FINANICIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Dear Sit

\We have to infortn you that the Board of Dfuectors of out Company in their meeting held at 12:00
p.m. on Thursday Octobet 26,2023 have apptoved the un-audited accounts for the quaftef, ended
Septembet 30,2023.

S7e will be sending 3 hatd copies of printed accounts to the Exchange in due course of time.

Financial tesults of the company are enclosed herewith.

Thanking you

Very truly yours
For Bawany Ait Products Limited

M. Bawany
Chief Executive Officet
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BAWANY AIR PRODUCTS LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2023

Note

Sales - net

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Other operating income

Administrative expenses

Other operating expenses - net

Finance cost - net

Profit before taxation

Provision for taxation

Profit for the period

Other comprehensive income

Total comprehensive income

Un-audited
Three months ended

September 30, September 30,

2023 2022

Rupees----

450,000

450,000

(2,196,816)

2,335,210
(2,568)

(2,579,737)

68,284,079
(el6)

135,826 65,703,426

135,826 66,153,426

5

135,826 66,153,426

135,826 66,153,426

Earnings per share - basic and diluted 0.02

The annexed notes from I to l0 form an integral part of this condensed interim financial information.
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Y.BAW,

Chief Executive Officer

ABDULRAUF

Chief Financial Officer

MOMIZA HANIF BAWAIIY

Director

M.


