



BAP/PSX/227c/23 October 26, 2023

## **UNDER SEALED COVER**

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd. Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

## FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.

Dear Sir

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held at 12:00 p.m. on Thursday October 26, 2023 have approved the un-audited accounts for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

We will be sending 3 hard copies of printed accounts to the Exchange in due course of time.

Financial results of the company are enclosed herewith.

Thanking you

Very truly yours For **Bawany Air Products Limited** 

M. Hanif Y. Bawany Chief Executive Officer

## BAWANY AIR PRODUCTS LIMITED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

			Un-audited Three months ended		
			September 30,	September 30,	
			2023	2022	
			Rupees		
	Note				
Sales - net			· · · ·	, <b>-</b>	
Cost of sales			-	-	
Gross profit			-	· · ·	
Other operating income				450,000	
			-	450,000	
Administrative expenses			(2,196,816)	(2,579,737)	
Other operating expenses - net			2,335,210	68,284,079	
Finance cost - net			(2,568)	(916)	
			135,826	65,703,426	
Profit before taxation			135,826	66,153,426	
Provision for taxation	5			- - -	
Profit for the period			135,826	66,153,426	
Other comprehensive income				-	
Total comprehensive income			135,826	66,153,426	
Earnings per share - basic and diluted			0.02	8.82	

The annexed notes from 1 to 10 form an integral part of this condensed interim financial information.

M. HANIF Y. BAWANY

M. HANIF Y. BAWANY Chief Executive Officer

A. Raub

ABDUL RAUF Chief Financial Officer

Nomza

MOMIZA HANIF BAWANY Director